2770 Long Rd  Tel: (716) 773-9300     www.gp50.com
Grand Island, NY 14702 USA  Fax: (716) 773-5019  sales@gp50.com
A5CS-11.00 REV. – ECN:3035 6/17/2025 Page 1 of 9
Pressure, Level & Temperature Products
Installation Manual
Model 370
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Introduction

 6. Appendix A – Specs
A.1  Specifications
A.2  Part Number Configuration
 7. Appendix B – Approval Info
 Return to Table of Contents
Pressure, Level & Temperature Products
2770 Long Rd  Tel: (716) 773-9300     www.gp50.com
Grand Island, NY 14702 USA  Fax: (716) 773-5019  sales@gp50.com
A5CS-6.00 REV. – ECN:3035 6/17/2025 Page 2 of 9
1. INTRODUCTION
1.1  Product Description
The Model 370 is an oil field service pressure transmitter with a 2″ 1502 or 2002/2202 WECO®
Union fitting, 4-20 mA output and measures pressures up to 20,000 PSI.
1.2  Warning
Pressurized vessels and associated equipment are potentially dangerous. The product
described in this guide should be operated only by personnel trained in the procedures that will
assure safety to themselves, to others, to the equipment, and to the product. Specific warnings
are noted as      in specific installation/operation sections.
1.3  Unpacking and Inspection
 The Model 370 was thoroughly tested and inspected and carefully packed. Upon receipt of the
shipment, thoroughly inspect the transducer. If you see any visible signs of obvious shipping
damage, notify the freight company immediately.
1.4  Using this Manual
This manual is intended to help the end user install, maintain, and provide general service of
GP:50 Model 370 Pressure Transducer. The user should have a general understanding of
current loops and general instrument control. The Model 370 is a precision instrument and
should be given the same care as any other precision instrument during installation and
operation.
2. INSTALLATION
2.1  Mounting/Process Connection
It is assumed the user is familiar with WECO® Wing Union fittings and installations. To install the
Model 370 into the process connection, place the unit into the WECO® pressure fitting and
tighten the WECO® nut over both the unit and the pressure fitting. Using a 5 lb. Max hammer,
tighten the nut. Caution should be taken as accidental impact from hammer to transmitter could
result in electronic or mechanical failure and void the product warranty.
Ensure media is compatible with Inconel X750 or Inconel 718 (model dependent, check part
number (Appendix A) to verify wetted material) to avoid premature corrosion of the diaphragm.
This can cause performance degradation and eventual sensor rupture/failure.
Properly tighten process connections before applying pressure to ensure no leaks or mechanical
failure can occur.
Never insert sharp objects into diaphragm. This could cause permanent damage to the sensor
and/or mechanical failure/diaphragm rupture.
Disclaimer: No representations or warranties are made with respect to the contents of this Installation Guide. GP:50 reserves the right to revise this
 guide and to make changes periodically to the content herein, without obligation to notify any persons of such revisions.
 Return to Table of Contents
Pressure, Level & Temperature Products
2770 Long Rd  Tel: (716) 773-9300     www.gp50.com
Grand Island, NY 14702 USA  Fax: (716) 773-5019  sales@gp50.com

Grand Island, NY 14702 USA  Fax: (716) 773-5019  sales@gp50.com
A5CS-6.00 REV. – ECN:3035 6/17/2025 Page 8 of 9
A.2 Part Number Configuration
MODEL 370
APPROVAL CODE ALTERNATE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
AI ATEX Intrinsic Safety CA Bendix 6-pin PT1H-10-6P (standard)
EC CE Marking (std. on AI) CF ½” NPT with 18” AWG MTW cable
I FM/CSA Intrinsic Safety DK Glenair 4-pin BC379-2-14S-2P
GI ATEX/FM/CSA Intrinsic Safety DM MS3102-142
 DO Jupiter REC-M-10TP-N-04-16
PROCESS CONNECTION
A 1502 2″ WECO®, Inconel X750 OPTIONS
B 2002 2″ WECO®, Inconel X750 GB Alternate electrical output
C 2202 2″ WECO®, Inconel 718 GC Special calibration run
D 1502 2″ WECO®, Inconel 718 GE Improved temperature compensation
E 1502 compatible, 2″ WECO®, Inconel X750 GG Nonstandard shunt cal value
F 1502 compatible, 2″ WECO®, Inconel 718 GJ Zero and Span adjustments
 HE 80% FSPR shunt calibration
NON-STANDARD RANGE (if applicable) JS Internal damping
SZ Customer to specify range on Sales Order ME 80% shunt cal
 MR Alternate wiring
PRESSURE RANGE NC Comparator shunt cal (100%)
RV 5000 PSI NG Removable carrying handle
RW 6000 PSI NH Dual welded handle
RX 7500 PSI QX Extended operating temperature
Process: -45 °F to 350 °F
Electronics: -40 °F to 185 °F RZ 10,000 PSI
SB 15,000 PSI QY Remove shunt cal
SD 20,000 PSI
  Customer Modification (Contact Factory)
  An (n=1,2,3…) – Special customer requirements
 Return to Table of Contents
Pressure, Level & Temperature Products
2770 Long Rd  Tel: (716) 773-9300     www.gp50.com
Grand Island, NY 14702 USA  Fax: (716) 773-5019  sales@gp50.com
A5CS-6.00 REV. – ECN:3035 6/17/2025 Page 9 of 9
APPENDIX B – APPROVAL INFORMATION
B.1 Approval Documentation packages to be shipped with units, per option code:
AI – ATEX Intrinsic Safety
 o  A8EG-10AIA.CC  ATEX C of C
 o A8EG-10AIA.DC  CE-ATEX Declaration of Conformity
 o A8EG-10AIE.DC  CE-EMC Declaration of Conformity
 o A8EG-10AIP.DC  CE-PED Declaration of Conformity
 o  8C1-55.00-2  ATEX IS Connection Diagram, Model 370
EC – CE Compliance (EMC and PED)
 o A8EG-10AIE.DC  CE:EMC Declaration of Conformity
 o A8EG-10AIP.DC  CE:PED Declaration of Conformity
I – FM/CSA Intrinsic Safety
 o A8EG-10IC.CC  CSA C of C
 o A8EG-10IF.CC  FM C of C